
                                           MP3 - 2016 Buckle Series Points
1D - OPEN July 1 July 21 July 28 August 4 TOTAL:

Hadley Gee / Richi 6 6
Sage Smith / Rita 6 6
Marki Cleveland / Montoya Blue Dash 6 6      2016  Buckle Winners:
Leann Weyh / Golden Smokey Beau 5 5
Chelsea Ferguson/ Dolly 5 5    1D - Hadley Gee / Richi
Donna Gee / Ammo 4 4    2D - Laura Creel / Goose
Alicia Honea / Cash  3 3    3D - Kayla Williams / Jetta

2D - OPEN July 1 July 21 July 28 August 4 TOTAL:    4D - Alicia Honea / Hotrod
Laura Creel / Goose 6 6 12    5D - Criquett Lehman / Diva
Donna Gee / Ammo 4 4 8
Leann Weyh / Golden Smokey Bear 2 6 8
Alicia Honea / Cash  2 5 7
Hadley Gee / Richi 6 6
Kit Kirkwood / Pete 5 5
Chelsea Kroes / Firewaters RapidDash 5 5
Gabby Cook / Sancho 5 5
Carolina Macha / Hurley 4 4
Josie Jarrett  Diesel 4 4
Whitney Harlan/ Snow Doctor 3 3
Leann Weyh / Ruger 3 3
Bailey Holt /  Rita 3 3
Makenzie Pickett / Barbie 1 1

3D - OPEN July 1 July 21 July 28 August 4 TOTAL:
Kayla Williams / Jetta 5 5 6 16
Leann Weyh / Ruger 4 5 9
Misti Raines/Dexter 3 4 2 9
Alicia Honea / Cash 6 6
Josie Jarrett / diesel 6 6
Whitney Harlan/ Snow Doctor 6 6
Becky Oglesby / Flash 2 3 5
Gabby Cook / Sancho 5 5
Brenda Bowers / Daisy 4 4
Chelsea Kroes / Firewaters RapidDash 4 4
Jamie Yoder / Shiny 3 3
Carolina Macha / Hurley 3 3
Shelby Oglesby / Sizzle 1 1
Kristen Morrison/ Vegas 1 1

4D - OPEN July 1 July 21 July 28 August 4 TOTAL:
Alicia Honea / Hotrod 5 1 2 5 13
Jamie Yoder / Shiny 6 6 12
Chelsea Kroes / Firewaters RapidDash 6 6
Kayla Williams / Jetta 6 6
Leann Weyh / Pistol 5 5
Criquett Lehman / Diva 5 5
Misti Raines / Dexter 4 4
Hadley Gee / Richi 4 4
Josie Jarrett / Katy 4 4



Whitney Gibson/ Trumpy 4 4
Kristen Morrison/ Vegas 3 3
Nikki Morrison / Doc 3 3
Josie Jarrett / Diesel 3 3
Becky Oglesby / Flash 2 2
Gabby Cook / Sancho 2 2

5D - OPEN July 1 July 21 July 28 August 4 TOTAL:
Criquett Lehman /  Diva 5 6 6 17
Josie Jarrett/katy 6 5 5 16
Leann Weyh / Pistol 6 4 10
Paige Goodman 5 5
Kit Kirkwood/ Cowboy 4 4
Bailey Holt /  Rita 4 4
Josie Jarrett / Deisel 3 3
Shay Boggeman / Bob 3 3

Nikki Morrison/ Doc 2 2

Michelle Thaggard /  Mo 1 1

              ***Highlighted Contestants attended  3 out of 4 races to qualify for Buckles***


